
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032262-2021 

Contract

Elstow Closed Landfill Services

Bedford Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-032262
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f02e  
Published 23 December 2021, 4:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bedford Borough Council

Borough Hall

Bedfordshire

Mk42 9AP

Contact

Leon Clancy

Email

leon.clancy@bedford.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032262-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032262-2021
mailto:leon.clancy@bedford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKH24 - Bedford

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/bedford/aspx/Home

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/bedford/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/bedford/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/bedford/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Elstow Closed Landfill Services

Reference number

BBC EN 02662

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71900000 - Laboratory services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council intends to award one contract to include all items below to one organisation:-
Item A – Environmental Monitoring, Capture and Analysis of Data and Reporting- Item B -
Servicing leachate pumps, maintenance of leachate infrastructure and Emergency Callout
- Item C – Landfill Consultancy Services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £480,415.74

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71900000 - Laboratory services

73111000 - Research laboratory services

51230000 - Installation services of testing equipment

71313000 - Environmental engineering consultancy services



Page 4 to 7

90733400 - Surface water treatment services

90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services

90700000 - Environmental services

90531000 - Landfill management services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH24 - Bedford

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council intends to award one contract to include all items below to one organisation:-
Item A – Environmental Monitoring, Capture and Analysis of Data and Reporting- Item B -
Servicing leachate pumps, maintenance of leachate infrastructure and Emergency Callout
- Item C – Landfill Consultancy Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

Elstow Close Landfill Services



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-026817

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C BBC EN 03659

Title

Elstow Closed Landfill Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/026817-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wiser Environment Ltd

St Ives

PE27 5UW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £480,415

Total value of the contract/lot: £480,415



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Bedford Borough Council

Bedford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-08-06T07:19:38+0100
	TCPDF




